
S-No C.C Course Title Cr. 

Hrs.

Sec Faculty Status  

(PF/VF)

MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

1 AC102 Fundamentals of Accounting - I 3 QC-A Ghulam Fareed1 VF 6 6

2 AC102 Fundamentals of Accounting - I 3 QC-B Junaid Arshad VF 1,2

3 AC103 Accounting Principles-I 3 QC-C Junaid Arshad VF 3 4

4 AC204 Fundamentals of Accounting - II 3 QC-A Hafiz Imtiaz VF 5 5

5 AC205 Accounting Principles - II 3 QC-B Hafiz Imtiaz VF 6 6

6 AC301 Financial Accounting 3 QC-A Hafiz Imtiaz VF 6 6

7 AC301 Financial Accounting 3 QC-B M. Ali Ch. (v31930) VF 1,2

8 AC351 Advanced Financial Accounting 3 QC-A Taha Fraz PF 4 4

9 AC377 Corporate Financial Reporting 3 QC-A Taha Fraz PF 2 2

10 AC415 Advanced Corporate Reporting 3 QC-A Salaih Muhammad VF 6 6

11 FN350 Business Finance 3 QC-A Dr. Khalid Shahid1 VF 1 1

12 FN350 Business Finance 3 QC-B Dr. Khalid Shahid2 VF 3 3

13 FN350 Business Finance 3 QC-C Ghulam Mustafa1 VF 7 5

14 FN390 Financial Management 3 QC-A Burhan Rasheed PF 3 3

15 FN380 Managerial Finance 3 QC-B Burhan Rasheed PF 6 6

16 AC332 Cost & Management Accounting 3 QC-A Dr. Zubair Arshad VF 2,3

17 AC331 Cost Accounting 3 QC-B Muhammad Ahmad (V31753) VF 3 3

18 AC320 Fundamentals of Cost & Management 

Accounting

3 QC-A Muhammad Ahmad (V31753) VF 4 4

19 AC382 Advanced Management Accounting 3 QC-A Ghulam Mustafa2 VF 6,7
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S-No C.C Course Title Cr. 

Hrs.

Sec Faculty Status  

(PF/VF)

MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

20 AC398 Strategic Management Accounting 3 QC-A Muhammad Ahmad (V31753) VF 2 2

21 LT340 Business Taxation 3 QC-A Amer Shakeel PF 3 3

22 LT340 Business Taxation 3 QC-B Amer Shakeel PF 5 5

23 LT342 Taxation Practices in Business 3 QC-C Ghulam Fareed2 VF 5,6

24 LT460 Advanced Taxation Management 3 QC-A Amer Shakeel PF 2 2

26 DA230 Introduction to Digital Accounting 3 QC-A Salaih Muhammad VF 4,5

27 AC400 Internship* 0 QC-A SCA-Fac PF

28 AC715 Financial Reporting and Analysis 3 QC-A Zohair Farooq PF 8

29 CL400 Corporate Governance 3 QC-A Dr. Khalid Shahid 3 VF 4 6,7 4

30 AC401 Corporate Governance 3 QC-B Saira sundas VF 6,7

31 AC610 Management Accounting and Decision 

Making

3 QC-A Muhammad Gulzar PF 8

32 AC799 Thesis 6 QC-A MS-Fac PF

33 CH211 Everyday Science 3 QC-A Fatima Tahir CHE 5 5

34 IS135 Computer Applications (Theory & Lab) 3 QC-B Fraz Aslam VF 1,2

35 IS135 Computer Applications (Theory & Lab) 3 QC-C Amna Anwar VF 1 1

36 IS135 Computer Applications (Theory & Lab) 3 QC-A Tahir Ilyas (v31932) VF 1 1

38 CC111 Programming Fundamentals (Theory & Lab) 4 QC-A Imran Haider Naqvi VF 1 1

39 CC111 Programming Fundamentals (Theory & Lab) 4 QC-B Fraz Aslam VF 1,2

40 CC112 Object Oriented Programming (Theory & 

Lab)

4 QC-A Imran Haider Naqvi VF 2 2

41 CC121 Digital Logic Design (Theory & Lab) 3 QC-A Saima Safdar PF 4 4



S-No C.C Course Title Cr. 

Hrs.

Sec Faculty Status  

(PF/VF)

MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

42 CC1041 Discrete Structures 3 QC-A Saima Safdar PF 5 5

44 CC323 Operating Systems (Theory & Lab) 4 QC-A Tahir Ilyas (v31932) VF 7 7

45 CS274 Introduction to Information Systems 3 QC-A Inam Fareed VF 5 5

46 IS250 Database Management Systems 3 QC-A Faizan Ali Malik VF 3 3

47 CC230 Database Systems (Theory & Lab) 4 QC-A Faizan Ali Malik VF 2 2

48 CC251 Computer Networks (Theory & Lab) 3 QC-A Imran Haider Naqvi VF 5,6

49 CS398 Information Security & Cyber Laws 3 QC-A Inam Fareed VF 6 6

50 CS432 Information Systems Security Management 3 QC-A Abbas Hussain PF 6 4

51 CS397 Mobile Application Development 3 QC-A Abbas Hussain PF 2,3

53 IS414 E Commerce and Applications in Business 3 QC-A Ehtesham ul Haq VF 2,3

54 IS414 E Commerce and Applications in Business 3 QC-B Ehtesham ul Haq VF 4,5

55 IS413 E-Commerce 3 QC-C Muhammad Arshad (V31961) VF 6 6

56 IS315 E-Business Fundamentals 3 QC-A Ehtesham ul Haq VF 1 1

57 CS335 E Commerce Web Development 3 QC-A Saima Safdar PF 3 3

58 CC241 Software Engineering 3 QC-A Abbas Hussain PF 2 2

61 IS391 Business Analytics 3 QC-A Sumaira Aslam PF 4 4

62 CS400 Final Project 3 QC-A Saima Safdar PF 1,2

65 MK408 Drop Shipping 3 QC-A Munib Hassan (v31824) VF 2,3

68 CC371 Artificial Intelligence (Theory & Lab) 3 QC-A Abbas Hussain PF 6 5

69 CM498 Final Year Project - I 3 QC-A Ijaz Bokhari PF 4,5

70 DW103 Basic Drawing 0+3 QC-A Tehreem Hassan (v31779) VF 1,2



S-No C.C Course Title Cr. 

Hrs.

Sec Faculty Status  

(PF/VF)

MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

71 TD101 Color Theory 1+2 QC-A Fatima Aimen Ali PF 4,5

72 FD330 Garment Construction and Detailing 0 + 2 QC-A Fatima Aimen Ali PF 2,3

73 FD226 Couture Finishing 0 + 2 QC-A Fatima Aimen Ali PF 2,3

74 FD227 Digital Fashion & Forecasting 1 + 2 QC-A Fatima Aimen Ali PF 2,3

75 TL312 Digital  Communication 0+2 QC-A Tehreem Hassan (v31779) VF-GD 3,4

76 TF201 Textile Basics 3 + 0 QC-A Ali Gohar VF 4,5

77 TF211 Fashion Design Studio-II 0 + 2 QC-A Fatima Aimen Ali PF 4,5

78 FD220 Fashion Design Studio-I 0 + 2 QC-A Ali Gohar VF 2,3

79 GD255 Graphic Designing and Illustration 3 QC-A Zara Ajwad (VF) VF 2,3

80 GD322 Portfolio Presentation 1 +2 QC-A Sheharbano Saeed (v31755) VF 5,6

81 GD317 Printing Technologies 1 +2 QC-A Zara Ajwad (VF) VF 4,5

82 GD120 Graphic Seminar 0 + 2 QC-A Sheharbano Saeed (v31755) VF 3,4

83 DN130 Design Fundamentals 0+2 QC-A Tehreem Hassan (v31779) VF 1,2

84 EC213 Fundamentals of Economics 3 QC-C Dr. Afia Mushtaq HSM-PF 2 2

85 EC213 Fundamentals of Economics 3 QC-B Dr. AD Tahir HSM-PF 6 6

86 EC213 Fundamentals of Economics 3 QC-A Dr. Mubashir Iqbal HSM-PF 2 2

87 EC316 Economy of Pakistan 3 QC-A Anam Mushtaq HSM-PF 5 5

88 EC360 Managerial Economics 3 QC-A Hassan Danish PF 3 3

89 EC360 Managerial Economics 3 QC-B Dr. Mubashir Iqbal HSM-VF 5 5

90 FN715 Financial Econometrics 3 QC-A Muhammad Gulzar PF 8



S-No C.C Course Title Cr. 

Hrs.

Sec Faculty Status  

(PF/VF)

MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

91 AC422 Cost Accounting for Specific Sectors 3 QC-A Zohair Farooq PF 3 3

92 AC422 Cost Accounting for Specific Sectors 3 QC-B Zohair Farooq PF 6 6

93 AC417 Accounting for Groups 3 QC-A Muhammad Gulzar PF 5,6

94 AC417 Accounting for Groups 3 QC-B Muhammad Gulzar PF 4,5

95 EN110 English-I 3 QC-A Naureen Nadeem PF 2 2

96 EN110 English-I 3 QC-B Shelva Shareen PF 3 3

97 EN123 English-II 3 QC-A Shelva Shareen PF 3 3

98 EN123 English-II 3 QC-B Naureen Nadeem PF 3 3

99 EN123 English-II 3 QC-C Arbab Fatima VF 3 3

100 EN123 English-II 3 QC-D Mehwish Kanwal VF 3 3

101 EN123 English-II 3 QC-E Mehwish Kanwal VF 1 1

102 EN123 English-II 3 QC-F Mehwish Kanwal VF 2 1

103 EN326 Business Communication & Report Writing 3 QC-A Naureen Nadeem PF 4 4

104 EN328 Business Communication Skills 3 QC-B Arbab Fatima VF 4 4

105 EN326 Business Communication & Report Writing 3 QC-C Shelva Shareen PF 5 5

106 EN223 Communication Skills 3 + 0 QC-D Arbab Fatima VF 2 2

107 EN352 Communication Skills and Professional 

Development

3 QC-A Shelva Shareen PF 5 5

108 EN352 Communication Skills and Professional 

Development

3 QC-B Naureen Nadeem PF 3 2

109 SD100 English Immersion 0 QC-A e-UMT eUMT

110 SD102 21st Century Skills 0 QC-B e-UMT eUMT

111 SD102 21st Century Skills 0 QC-A e-UMT eUMT



S-No C.C Course Title Cr. 

Hrs.

Sec Faculty Status  

(PF/VF)

MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

112 SD222 Foreign Language 3 QC-A Muhammad Tousif (v31384) VF 4 4

113 LT232 Commercial Laws 3 QC-A Farooq Awan VF 1 1

114 LT375 Corporate Laws 3 QC-A Farooq Awan VF 2 2

115 LT375 Corporate Laws 3 QC-B Farooq Awan VF 2 2

129 MG202 Introduction to Business & Business 

Environment

3 QC-A Numan Aslam PF 2 2

130 MG201 Introduction to Business 3 QC-B Waseem Gul1 VF 2,3

131 MG356 Business Management 3 QC-A Dr. Annum VF 5 5 6,7

132 MG203 Fundamentals of Business Management 3 QC-B Sumaira Aslam VF 4,5

133 MG354 Introduction to Management 3 QC-C Dr. Annum VF 5,6

134 MG390 Leadership and Organizational Behaviour 3 QC-A Dr. Faiza VF 3 3

135 MG390 Leadership and Organizational Behaviour 3 QC-B Dr. Faiza vF 4 4

136 MG380 Human Resource Management 3 QC-A Abdul Karim (V31351) VF 4 3

137 MG411 International Business 3 QC-A Sajid Chohan VF 7 7

138 MG451 Business Strategy 3 QC-A Abdul Karim (V31351) VF 7 7

139 MG453 Small and Medium Enterprises  3 QC-A Abdul Karim (V31351) VF 2 2

140 MG466 Supply Chain Management 3 QC-A Muhammad Bilal (v31878) VF 4,5

141 QM620 Research Methodology 3 QC-A TBA-MS / Merge HSM Merge 

HSM

8

142 MK407 E-Customer Relationship Management 3 QC-A Waqas Zaki (V31845) VF 4 1

143 MK375 Digital Business Models 3 QC-A Sumaira Aslam PF 5 5

144 MK352 Fundamentals of Marketing 3 QC-A Alka Tariq (v31824) VF 1 1

145 MK350 Principles of Marketing 3 QC-B Waqas Zaki (V31845) VF 5 2



S-No C.C Course Title Cr. 

Hrs.

Sec Faculty Status  

(PF/VF)

MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

146 MK351 Introduction to Marketing 3 QC-C Alka Tariq (v31824) VF 3 3

147 MG224 Innovation and Entrepreneurship 3 QC-A Maria Khalid (v31926) VF 2 2

148 MG224 Innovation and Entrepreneurship 3 QC-B Maria Khalid (v31926) VF 1 1

149 MG224 Innovation and Entrepreneurship 3 QC-C Maria Khalid (v31926) VF 3 3

150 MK353 Consumer Behaviour 3 QC-A Dr. Kaleem Ullah (VF) VF 7 6 -> 7

151 MK430 Business Research Methods 3 QC-A Ijaz Bokhari PF 4,5

152 MK430 Business Research Methods 3 QC-B Ijaz Bokhari PF 3,4

153 MK430 Business Research Methods 3 QC-C Hassan Danish PF 2,3

154 MK310 Digital Marketing 3 QC-A Waseem Gul2 VF 4,5

155 MK355 Principles of Advertising & Promotion 3 QC-A Alka Tariq (v31824) VF 2 2

156 MK365 Principles of Branding 3 QC-A Dr. Kaleem Ullah (VF) VF 2,3 4,5

157 OM345 Operations Management 3 QC-A Muhammad Bilal (v31878) VF 6,7

158 OM345 Operations Management 3 QC-B Muhammad Bilal (v31878) VF 2,3

168 PSY224 Research Project Report 3 QC-A PSY Merge PSY

171 QM110 Business Mathematics 3 QC-B Ayesha Badar MTH 3 3

172 QM110 Business Mathematics 3 QC-A Ayesha Badar MTH 1 1

173 QM230 Business Statistics 3 QC-A Ayesha Badar MTH 2 2

174 QM230 Business Statistics 3 QC-B Aiman Fatima MTH 5 5

175 QM230 Business Statistics 3 QC-C Muhammad Zahid (V31799) MTH 2 2

176 QM120 Introduction to Statistics 3 QC-D Alam Ameer MTH 3 3

177 MA101  Calculus 3 QC-A Dr. Imran Asjad MTH 4 4



S-No C.C Course Title Cr. 

Hrs.
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(PF/VF)

MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

178 MA210 Linear Algebra 3 QC-A Dr. Muhammad Saeed MTH 3 3

179 ITC711 Understanding of Quran-I 1 QC-A Ayesha sadia Khan ( 

ayeshasadia19@gmail.com)

IIPG 7

180 ITC111 Understanding of Quran-I 1 QC-A Mustafeez Sher Muhammad ( 

mustafeezmian1@gmail.com)

QT 5

181 ITC111 Understanding of Quran-I 1 QC-B  Muhammad Shahid ( 

hafizshahid191@gmail.com ) 

QT 5

182 ITC111 Understanding of Quran-I 1 QC-C Mudassir Shareef ( 

Mudassirsharif176@gmail.co

m)

QT 2

183 ITC111 Understanding of Quran-I 1 QC-D Hafiz Mobasher Ali ( 

v32002@umt.edu.pk )

QT 6

184 ITC111 Understanding of Quran-I 1 QC-E Muhammad Mohsin Mumtaz  ( 

mohsinmumtaz920@gmail.co

m)

QT 6

185 ITC111 Understanding of Quran-I 1 QC-F Muhammad Usman ( 

um3381026@gmail.com)

QT 5

186 ITC111 Understanding of Quran-I 1 QC-G Basharat Ali ( 

jazib1947@gmail.com)

QT 5

187 ISL112 Islamic Thought and Perspectives 2 QC-A Muhammad Umer Ashraf 

(25171)

IIPG 1 1

188 ISL112 Islamic Thought and Perspectives 2 QC-B Mufti Hammad Ullah Khan 

(21419)

IIPG 2 2

189 POL121 Pakistan: Ideology, Constitution and Society 2 QC-A Zaheer Abbas Pak-STD 5 5

190 POL121 Pakistan: Ideology, Constitution and Society 2 QC-B Zaheer Abbas Pak-STD 6 6

191 POL121 Pakistan: Ideology, Constitution and Society 2 QC-C Saeeda Amir Pak-STD 5 5

192 POL121 Pakistan: Ideology, Constitution and Society 2 QC-D Hafiz Imran Ahmad Qureshi Pak-STD 6 6

193 SD210 Civics and Community Engagement 2 QC-A SDI Dept Fac SDI 6

194 SD210 Civics and Community Engagement 2 QC-B SDI Dept Fac SDI 6

195 SOC102 Understanding Society & Socio‐Cultural 

Dynamics

3 QC-A Amna Farooq (23958) SOC 2 2


